

## **Line 6 Finch West – Train Operating and Services Agreement**

## **TTC Board Decision**

The TTC Board on January 25, 2024, adopted the following:

It is recommended that the TTC Board:

- Authorize the TTC Chief Executive Officer to enter into and execute the Train Operating and Services Agreement, and any other necessary agreements, which shall be consistent with the Terms contained in Attachment 1 (and which are consistent with the terms and agreement for Line 5 Eglinton), whereby the final agreement will be subject to terms and conditions acceptable to the TTC General Counsel.
- 2. Direct TTC staff to work with the City and Metrolinx to amend the Line 5 Eglinton Train Operating and Funding Agreement to incorporate the new terms added to the Line 6 Train Operating and Services Agreement to ensure the Line 5 and Line 6 Agreements are consistent.